[bookmark: _GoBack]CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
    AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on November 16, 2021 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 


BID AWARD:

RFP Design Services for Pump Station Rehabilitations

CONTRACT EXTENSIONS: 

Fire Department NFPA Physicals and Police Officer Pre-employment Physicals 
Contract renewed for (YR-3) option renewal to Atmed Occupational Medicine.
Contract Term: November 16, 2021 to November 16, 2022.

Letter of Interest for Diesel Truck Repair
Contract extended for (YR-1) option to AT Northern Warwick/ Coastal International Truck, Central Truck Service, Ballard Truck Center, Palmer Spring, Pascale Service, Peterbilt of Rhode Island, Power Product Systems, Lubrication Technologies, Southworth-Milton, United Ag & Turf, United Construction Forestry and Woodwards Auto Spring.
Contract Term: November 16, 2021 to November 16, 2022.

SCHOOL DEPARTMENT:

Garden City Elementary School Change Order # 2- Historic Properties Survey of Designated Garden City Post-war Residential Neighborhood in amount of $50,589.00.

Cranston High School West Feasibility Study with Finegold Alexander Architects for a Proposed Fixed Fee of $65,700.00.

Cranston High School West Feasibility Fees for (OPM) Owners Project Managements Services with Jacobs for $44,166.00.

BID WAIVERS:

Fleet Maintenance		Truck Country						$591.37
Police Department		Hudson Poly Bag					$659.50
Police Department		Angel Armor						$1,179.08
Police Department		Tractor Supply Co.					$2,256.02
Police Department		Motorola Solutions					$9,861.00
Fire Department		Stryker							$999.60
Fleet Maintenance		Mid City Steel						$983.00
Highway Department		Right Weather LLC					$1,000.00
Public Works Department	Universal Excavating Inc.				$4,850.00


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
